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Season Records
MAC OVERALL

Coldwater 2 0 4 0

Marion Local 2 0 4 0

Versailles 2 0 4 0

Minster 1 1 3 1

New Bremen 1 1 2 2

Parkway 1 1 2 2

Anna 1 1 2 2

St. John's 0 2 2 2

St. Henry 0 2 1 3

Fort Recovery 0 2 0 4
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TEAM OFFENSE
TEAM RUSHING OFFENSE

School Attempts Yards Yds/Game Yds/Att TD

Versailles 141 953 238.25 6.76 11
Minster 123 828 207.00 6.73 12
Marion Local 107 761 190.25 7.11 14
Anna 125 697 174.25 5.58 12
New Bremen 123 602 150.50 4.89 8
Parkway 114 600 150.00 5.26 9
St. Henry 122 561 140.25 4.60 6
Ft. Recovery 142 519 129.75 3.65 9
Coldwater 115 513 128.25 4.46 3
Delphos St. Johns 150 465 116.25 3.10 9

TEAM PASSING OFFENSE

School Comp. Att. % TD INT Yards Yrds/Game

Coldwater 53 83 63.9% 14 3 927 231.75
Parkway 53 98 54.1% 8 4 783 195.75
Marion Local 40 64 62.5% 12 3 779 194.75
St. Henry 56 115 48.7% 4 8 732 183.00
Minster 51 87 58.6% 6 2 689 172.25
Delphos St. Johns 56 88 63.6% 6 1 657 164.25
Ft. Recovery 64 113 56.6% 2 6 631 157.75
New Bremen 39 70 55.7% 5 4 522 130.50
Anna 35 81 43.2% 3 2 459 114.75
Versailles 25 43 58.1% 4 2 341 85.25

TEAM TOTAL OFFENSE

School Rushing Passing Total Yds Yds/Game

Marion Local 761 779 1540 385.00
Minster 828 689 1517 379.25
Coldwater 513 927 1440 360.00
Parkway 600 783 1383 345.75
Versailles 953 341 1294 323.50
St. Henry 561 732 1293 323.25
Anna 697 459 1156 289.00
Ft. Recovery 519 631 1150 287.50
New Bremen 602 522 1124 281.00
Delphos St. Johns 465 657 1122 280.50



SCORING OFFENSE

School Points Points/Game

Marion Local 190 47.50
Versailles 136 34.00
Coldwater 129 32.25
Parkway 125 31.25
Minster 124 31.00
Anna 117 29.25
New Bremen 92 23.00
Delphos St. Johns 87 21.75
Ft. Recovery 77 19.25
St. Henry 58 14.50

SCORING MARGIN

Pts Scored Ave. Pts Allow Ave. Margin

Marion Local 190 47.50 40 10.00 37.50
Versailles 136 34.00 7 1.75 32.25
Coldwater 129 32.25 51 12.75 19.50
Minster 124 31.00 90 22.50 8.50
Anna 117 29.25 95 23.75 5.50
New Bremen 92 23.00 70 17.50 5.50
Parkway 125 31.25 141 35.25 -4.00
St. Henry 58 14.50 104 26.00 -11.50
Delphos St. Johns 87 21.75 143 35.75 -14.00
Fort Recovery 77 19.25 136 34.00 -14.75

TEAM DEFENSE
TEAM RUSHING DEFENSE

School Attempts Yards Yds/Game Yds/Att TD

Coldwater 87 226 56.50 2.60 3
Marion Local 120 294 73.50 2.45 3
Versailles 102 301 75.25 2.95 0
Minster 106 430 107.50 4.06 6
Anna 124 585 146.25 4.72 6
Ft. Recovery 98 626 156.50 6.39 11
St. Henry 105 639 159.75 6.09 10
New Bremen 142 726 181.50 5.11 9
Parkway 131 811 202.75 6.19 11
Delphos St. John's 117 817 204.25 6.98 16



TEAM PASSING DEFENSE

School Comp. Att. % TD INT Yards Yds/Game

Versailles 28 57 49.1% 0 7 311 77.75
Delphos St. Johns 23 45 51.1% 3 4 372 93.00
New Bremen 46 97 47.4% 1 4 405 101.25
Marion Local 44 86 51.2% 0 2 437 109.25
Minster 38 64 59.4% 6 4 514 128.50
St. Henry 41 79 51.9% 4 4 544 136.00
Ft. Recovery 47 79 59.5% 9 2 679 169.75
Parkway 61 103 59.2% 6 8 721 180.25
Anna 50 85 58.8% 8 3 776 194.00
Coldwater 49 125 39.2% 5 2 808 202.00

TEAM TOTAL DEFENSE

School Rushing Passing Total Yards Yds/Game

Versailles 301 311 612 153.00
Marion Local 294 437 731 182.75
Minster 430 514 944 236.00
Coldwater 226 808 1034 258.50
New Bremen 726 405 1131 282.75
St. Henry 639 544 1183 295.75
Delphos St. Johns 817 372 1189 297.25
Ft. Recovery 626 679 1305 326.25
Anna 585 776 1361 340.25
Parkway 811 721 1532 383.00

SCORING DEFENSE

School Pts Allow Average

Versailles 7 1.75
Marion Local 33 8.25
Coldwater 51 12.75
New Bremen 70 17.50
Minster 90 22.50
Anna 95 23.75
St. Henry 104 26.00
Ft. Recovery 136 34.00
Parkway 141 35.25
Delphos St. Johns 143 35.75



PENALTIES AND TURNOVERS
PENALTIES

School Number Yards

Ft. Recovery 8 50
New Bremen 6 53
Anna 8 55
Marion Local 13 100
Delphos St. Johns 18 120
Minster 14 134
St. Henry 21 140
Versailles 14 146
Coldwater 23 156
Parkway 36 295

TURNOVER RATIO

School FL INT Lost FR INT Gain Plus/Minus

Versailles 1 2 2 7 Plus 6
Delphos St. Johns 0 1 3 4 Plus 6
Anna 0 2 5 3 Plus 6
Parkway 1 5 1 11 Plus 6
Minster 1 2 2 4 Plus 3
New Bremen 4 4 3 4 Minus 1
Marion Local 2 3 2 2 Minus 1
Coldwater 5 3 3 2 Minus 3
St. Henry 1 8 0 4 Minus 5
Ft. Recovery 3 6 1 2 Minus 6



2023 Week 4 Midwest Athletic Conference
Cumulative Football Statistics

Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE
INDIVIDUAL RUSHING (Top 10)

Name School Attempts Yards Yds/Att TD

Aaron Shappie ANNA 58 420 7.24 6
Brogan Stephey MIN 45 406 9.02 9
Charlie Werling SH 75 366 4.88 3
Michael Osborne VER 38 350 9.21 6
Troy Homan FR 90 323 3.59 6
Aaron Thieman NB 61 314 5.15 5
Logan Green PW 52 312 6.00 1
Fletcher Smith PW 45 306 6.80 4
Connor Schmiesing MIN 43 244 5.67 2
Zach Osborn ANNA 43 237 5.51 4

INDIVIDUAL PASSING (Top 10)

Name School Completions Attempts Yards Yds/Comp TD INT

Baylen Blockberger CW 50 80 832 16.64 13 3
Fletcher Smith PW 52 105 721 13.87 7 3
Justin Knouff ML 35 55 695 19.86 10 2
Brogan Stephey MIN 51 87 689 13.51 6 2
Troy Homan FR 63 112 609 9.67 2 6
Grant Ulm DSJ 42 69 477 11.36 6 1
Alex Shappie ANNA 35 81 459 13.11 4 2
Jack Huelsman SH 29 53 374 12.90 3 3
Aaron Thieman NB 20 35 373 18.65 3 2
Charlie Werling SH 27 61 358 13.26 1 5

INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING (Top 10)

Name School Receptions Yards Average TD

Victor Hoelscher ML 18 352 19.56 5
Caiden Berry PW 13 329 25.31 4
AJ Harlamert CW 12 305 25.42 5
James Niemeyer MIN 19 259 13.63 3
Landon Younker PW 8 250 31.25 2
Hayden Boeckman SH 21 204 9.71 1
Reece Guggenbiller FR 17 195 11.47 1
Rogan Muether NB 9 188 20.89 3
Carter LaGuire SH 9 186 20.67 1
Noah Aufderhaar ANNA 9 184 20.44 2



INDIVIDUAL SCORING (Top 10)

Name School 2-Pt Conv. FG PAT TD Total

Brogan Stephey MIN 0 0 0 9 54
Joel Gehret VER 0 0 16 6 52
Aaron Shappie ANNA 0 0 14 6 50
Troy Homan FR 1 0 0 6 38
Zach Osborn ANNA 0 0 0 6 36
Victor Hoelscher ML 0 0 0 6 36
Aaron Thieman NB 0 0 0 6 36
Fletcher Smith PW 0 0 0 6 36
AJ Harlamert CW 1 0 0 5 32
Caiden Berry PW 0 0 0 5 30

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
TACKLES (Top 10)

Name School Tackles 

Cody Depweg CW 44
Miles Pottkotter CW 31
Levi Barga VER 31
Mason Welsch CW 29
Riley Mueller DSJ 28.5
Brody Schwartz SH 28.5
Connor Gaynier DSJ 25.5
Jonathan Heitkamp NB 25.5
Landon Hamrick PW 25.5
TJ Werts DSJ 25

INTERCEPTIONS (Top 10)

Name School Interceptions TD

Mason Welsch CW 2 0
Ross Francis VER 2 0
Noah Schwieterman MIN 2 0
Brayden Bruns PW 2 0
Aaron Thieman NB 2 0
Troy Homan FR 2 0

26 Players with 1 Interception.

FUMBLE RECOVERIES (Top 10)

Name School Recoveries TD

21 Players with 1 Fumble Recovery.



SACKS (Top 10)

Name School Sacks

Cody Depweg CW 6
Brody Schwartz SH 4
Will Barry CW 3
Landon Arling ML 3
Levi Barga VER 3
Reece Wendel FR 3
Conner Kaikala FR 2.5

8 Players with 2 Sacks.

INDIVIDUAL KICKING
PUNTING (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average

Leland Bolin VER 7 307 43.86
Drew Lause ML 2 80 40.00
Owen Kunk CW 8 289 36.13
Luke Everman ML 2 71 35.50
Alex Gaerke FR 10 351 35.10
Owen Zimmerman SH 13 452 34.77
Alex Shappie ANNA 12 393 32.75
Austin Arnold DSJ 4 119 29.75
Charlie Winner MIN 3 83 27.67
Braylon Metzger DSJ 5 138 27.60

KICK SCORING (Top 10)

Name School PAT Made FG Made Points

Bryce Couchot CW 14 3 23
Carson Bills ML 23 0 23
Joel Gehret VER 16 0 16
Michael Gonzalez SH 4 4 16
Aaron Shappie ANNA 14 0 14
Braylon Metzger DSJ 9 1 12
Hayden Zeller NB 11 0 11
Brayden Bruns PW 11 0 11
Justin Bergman MIN 9 0 9
Caleb Couse MIN 6 0 6



RETURNS
PUNT RETURNS (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average TD

Victor Hoelscher ML 6 202 33.67 1
Griffin Bruns ML 5 88 17.60 0
Logan Green PW 3 56 18.67 0
Michael Osborne VER 4 51 12.75 0
Aaron Thieman NB 3 43 14.33 0
Lane Bergman VER 3 42 14.00 0
AJ Haralmert CW 7 39 5.57 0
Jack Riethman CW 1 37 37.00 0
Conner Schmiesing MIN 3 27 9.00 0
Collin Feathers DSJ 2 27 13.50 0

KICKOFF RETURNS (Top 10)

Name School Number Yards Average TD

Logan Green PW 13 331 25.46 1
Curtis Puthoff SH 12 249 20.75 0
Aaron Shappie ANNA 10 202 20.20 0
Reece Wendel FR 7 149 21.29 0
Connor Gaynier DSJ 6 145 24.17 0
Zach Osborn ANNA 4 137 34.25 1
Devon Crouch PW 7 137 19.57 0
Collin Feathers DSJ 8 122 15.25 0
Braylen Harlamert CW 4 89 22.25 0
Brett Schaefer NB 4 82 20.50 0


